

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14697-14698/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in CRP No. 195/1987 & CRP No. 204/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHAGWANA (D) THR.LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASH PAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rachna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.
Mr. Vishnyu B. Saharya,Adv.
Mr. Vivek B. Saharya,Adv.
For M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter. Counter in four weeks.
Rejoinder in four weeks thereafter. No further
extension.

(O.P. Sharma) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master Court Master